

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3473

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

05 September 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Improvement Director.

- 1. The cost of your improvement director supplied through KPMG
- 2. How long this person (whom I understand was Jane Hurst) fulfilled that role and whether she did it full or part-time (and, if part-time, how many days a week she was working).

As stated in our public Trust Board papers earlier this year, Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust paid KPMG £100,000 for improvement director support. This was part of the national financial improvement programme.

The Improvement Director was with Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust for three months as part of a package of works. The Improvement Director was on secondment from KPMG.

For more information about the programme please go to: https://improvement.nhs.uk/news-alerts/fip-helping-save-nhs-tens-millions-pounds/